
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

R1 04 Sep 2024 | Lyon-Parilly | TOP WORLD MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
6:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 46
	 2	 22633
	 3	 22078
	 4	 7
	 5	 34
	 6	 225244
	 7	 30

HYPERCORE
FOREVER GIVEN (FR)
OURO PRETO (FR)
MARQUISES
CIRCLE OF DREAMS (IRE)
LINARIA (FR)
OLERON (IRE)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

2
6
7
3
4
1
5

A POUCHIN
R THOMAS
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
S LEGRIX  2.5 
M BARZALONA
J NICOLEAU  1.5 
T BACHELOT

P GROUALLE
P DECOUZ
M DELZANGLES
A FABRE
H PANTALL
M CESANDRI
M MUNCH

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-2
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-3-1
	 2-�0�-0-1

$1,643
$13,995
$10,619
$0
$4,783
$18,589
$2,348

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HYPERCORE Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,643
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Hypocoristique (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cluny Conseil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Golden Belle	 2:44.44		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Shadirwan	 1:48.60		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine

2 FOREVER GIVEN (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,995
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-2
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Fangs (USA) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Arrow Eagle	 2:09.57		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Valzak	 2:02.12		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Talise	 2:58.78		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Waikato	 2:04.39		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Full Of Hope	 2:13.98		  ........... 3.................................Vichy

3 OURO PRETO (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,619
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Harem mistress (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Metropolitan	 1:46.03		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 13Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Casapueblo	 2:00.09		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	10]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Islandsinthestream	 1:38.73		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 7	 27Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Shamrock Glitter	 1:38.22		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Zryan	 1:43.71		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 MARQUISES Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Legrix (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Chasse maree (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Didier Tabary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Valerta	 2:37.60		  ......... 10...................... Clairefontaine
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

5 CIRCLE OF DREAMS (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,783
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Divine image (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 16	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Icon Cen	 1:54.90		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
4 of 9	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Miwa	 1:53.70		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine

6 LINARIA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-3-1 Prize Money: $18,589
Jockey: J Nicoleau (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Dazara (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lugdunum Racing 3/bouly/filliat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Feb24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Safwan	 2:16.00		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 8	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Terre Blanche	 2:35.20		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 7	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 59	 $--	 Vazirhan	 2:40.75		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Nicoleau	 59	 $--	 Instantanement	 2:03.05		  ........ 6¼...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 7	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Anneeff	 2:38.85		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 OLERON (IRE) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,348
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Orania (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 L Carboni	 57	 $--	 Lavender Lace	 2:11.74		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $--	 Hawk Power	 2:04.68		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

R2 04 Sep 2024 | Lyon-Parilly | BRUYERES MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
7:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 4
	 3	 9
	 4	 95
	 5	 5
	 6	 40
	 7	 3
	 8	

LORD OF DAY (FR)
BASALTE (FR)
FEARLESS SPIRIT
LADELONETTE (FR)
VALMACCA (FR)
OCEAN TREATY
BLUE LILAS
AMIDARGENT (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

1
2
7
5
3
4
8
6

G MILLET
C DEMURO
J MOUTARD
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
I MENDIZABAL
A MADAMET

M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
A SANGLARD
TIM DONWORTH
J CARAYON
P COTTIER
H F DEVIN
F ROHAUT
M PITART

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
F
F
C

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,000
$1,400
$0
$0
$1,739
$1,826
$3,913
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 LORD OF DAY (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lady’s beauty (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Royal Enclosure	 1:44.98		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy

2 BASALTE (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,400
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Far rockaway (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Searching

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:28.58		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy

3 FEARLESS SPIRIT Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Vanquish (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shamrock Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:24.01		  ...... 20¼............................ Deauville

4 LADELONETTE (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Melrose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fx Bresson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Lhakpa	 1:30.74		  ...... 13¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 7	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Reine De Medicis	 1:29.39		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

5 VALMACCA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,739
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Rivalba (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gribomont/augustin-normand/sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 28Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Ultrafragola	 1:36.34		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville

6 OCEAN TREATY Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Peace charter (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Lhakpa	 1:30.74		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Miss Lacouma	 1:26.39		  ...... 10½.................................Vichy

7 BLUE LILAS Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,913
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Golden lilas (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Shandana	 1:45.36		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville

8 AMIDARGENT (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Amicale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Krahenbuhl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

R3 04 Sep 2024 | Lyon-Parilly | G. LIARTE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
8:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 214170
	 2	 2953
	 3	 581110
	 4	 688910
	 5	 051807
	 6	 062660
	 7	 371530

TEMPO (FR)
SHOWPOWER
PRETTY BERRY (FR)
DESERT RHAPSODY (IRE)
EMBRACE ADVERSITY (FR)
BAYLINER (FR)
VIVE LA REINE (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
58
56
54.5
53

6
7
1
2
3
4
5

M MARQUETTE  3.5 
N M LOPES DUARTE  2.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
T BURGIN
M BRUNELLI  3.5 
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 

H PANTALL
MME I KOPLIKOVA
N PERRET
T BURGIN
M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
MME N MURE-RAVAUD
C ESCUDER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
G
F
C
F

FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
69
--
--
--

	14-�2�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	16-�4�-2-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	15-�4�-0-2
	10-�0�-1-0
	22-�3�-3-4

$31,208
$9,015
$39,769
$6,522
$35,926
$4,496
$45,277

	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	9-�4�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 TEMPO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money: $31,208
Jockey: M Marquette (a3.5) WT: 60 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Baileys coquette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler/p Nataf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	12]	 L Rousseau	 57.5	 $--	 Rue Mia	 1:08.00		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 54	 $--	 Durythme	 1:15.52		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 28May24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Marquise Vera	 1:14.00		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
7 of 10	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Revanche	 1:03.37		  ........ 7¼................. La Teste de Buch
18 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Waziers	 1:25.09		  ...... 13¼.................................Vichy

2 SHOWPOWER Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,015
Jockey: N M  Lopes Duarte (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Libras power (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Dufkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Sibayan	 1:45.89		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 9	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Opera Mundi	 1:23.96		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
5 of 6	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Lazzat	 1:32.89		  ......... 12................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 26Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Get Together	 1:38.56		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 PRETTY BERRY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 16-4-2-1 Prize Money: $39,769
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Pepper berry (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/24 (57 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Queen Lizzie	 1:28.74		  ...... 14¼............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 61.5	 $--	 Tiffanyli	 1:08.52		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 60.5	 $--	 Hera	 1:08.45		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 61	 $--	 Houbi	 1:12.80		  ........ 2½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
14 of 16	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Vercors	 1:16.83		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville

4 DESERT RHAPSODY (IRE) Trainer: T Burgin Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,522
Jockey: T Burgin WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Masarah (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (88 Days)
Owner: B&B Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 07Oct23	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 R Coakley	 59	 $17	 Volterra	 1:22.59		  ...... 10¼...................weakened 1f out
8 of 10	 17Mar24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 T Burgin	 58	 $--	 Cartimandua	 1:45.30		  ........ 9½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 9	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 T Burgin	 58	 $--	 Zryan	 1:43.71		  ........ 9½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 7	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 T Burgin	 56.5	 $--	 Private Dinning	 1:40.25		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 T Burgin	 60	 $--	 Queen Lizzie	 1:39.00		  ...... 14½.................................Vichy
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5 EMBRACE ADVERSITY (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 15-4-0-2 Prize Money: $35,926
Jockey: M Brunelli (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-3-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Oasis lady (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/24 (174 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Olivier Morel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 13Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $--	 Loyal Prince	 1:15.39		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 61.5	 $--	 Sanaryen	 1:31.21		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
8 of 9	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 61.5	 $--	 Revanche	 1:06.35		  ...... 12¾...............Salon-De-Provence
12 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 M Brunelli	 59.5	 $--	 Waziers	 1:25.09		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
7 of 14	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Miss Woo Woo	 1:19.46		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville

6 BAYLINER (FR) Trainer: Mme N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,496
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Qatar hope (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Mure-ravaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Tempo	 1:08.00		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 8	 03May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Astra Dream	 1:17.19		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 7	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Pretty Berry	 1:12.80		  ........ 5½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Saskatoon	 1:39.45		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
13 of 14	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Commeaux	 1:24.90		  ........ 6¾...................... Clairefontaine

7 VIVE LA REINE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-3-4 Prize Money: $45,277
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-2-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-3
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Williamine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 24/05/24 (103 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $--	 Clash Of Currents	 1:47.73		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Cantatrice	 1:29.99		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
5 of 9	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 54	 $--	 Pretty Berry	 1:08.45		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 7	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $--	 Pretty Berry	 1:12.80		  ........ 2¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
13 of 17	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 52	 $--	 Lucky Wine	 1:15.98		  ...... 17¼............................ Deauville
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R4 04 Sep 2024 | Lyon-Parilly | R.DE GRANDRY STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 84146
	 2	 462188
	 3	 216
	 4	 211422
	 5	 45315
	 6	 22124
	 7	 378404
	 8	 2210
	 9	 21

WAIKATO
FERRARI FEVER (FR)
ELDIO (IRE)
THOR LIGHTNING (FR)
EVERGREEN (IRE)
COMME QUOI (FR)
BATEAU BLANC
OTHERWORDLY (FR)
CARTIMANDUA (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

7
8
2
5
1
3
4
6
9

AURELIEN LEMAITRE
NON PARTANT
I MENDIZABAL
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
A ORANI
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
L BOUTON

M DELZANGLES
J PHELIPPON
M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
ST RICHTER
H F DEVIN
J REYNIER
S KOBAYASHI
F GRAFFARD
F GRAFFARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
C
G
C
F
F

UK
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-0-0
	19-�4�-5-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	10-�2�-3-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-3-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-1-0

$17,435
$92,639
$16,518
$35,239
$15,704
$23,220
$26,970
$21,745
$13,826

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-3-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 WAIKATO Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $17,435
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Rosehill (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (116 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Celestial	 1:28.70		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Eldio	 1:37.17		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Oscar	 2:04.39		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
4 of 5	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Hamavi	 2:04.52		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Ombudsman	 2:03.88		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

2 FERRARI FEVER (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 8 Total: 19-4-5-2 Prize Money: $92,639
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 57 Good: 12-4-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Enough paint (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 17/05/24 (110 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Foret Jaune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Damien	 1:25.01		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Shadizi	 1:25.15		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Dari River	 1:26.95		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Keshapour	 1:24.69		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 La Mandala	 1:12.73		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville

3 ELDIO (IRE) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,518
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: C’est ca (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/03/24 (183 Days)
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 09Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Suchet	 1:36.81		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Agualeto	 1:37.17		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Memphis Tennessee	 1:42.11		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 THOR LIGHTNING (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-3-1 Prize Money: $35,239
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Connivence (FR) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (137 Days)
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Sabrozura	 2:00.40		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $--	 Star From The East	 1:40.52		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 07May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Rose Jaipur	 2:01.18		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Toyotomi	 1:38.32		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Roshvar	 1:38.80		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine

LYON-PARILLY | PAGE 7



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 04 SEP 2024

5 EVERGREEN (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,704
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Steip amach (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Foreseen	 1:47.58		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Hamavi	 2:15.03		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Shadirwan	 1:48.60		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 8	 24Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Hazbaiya	 1:40.40		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
5 of 7	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Roshvar	 1:38.80		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine

6 COMME QUOI (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-3-0 Prize Money: $23,220
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Spirit of pearl (IRE) J+H: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Kingsale	 2:09.20		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 10	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Ride The Skies	 1:48.90		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 7	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Toyotomi	 1:51.52		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 7	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Cambaceres	 1:43.26		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Toyotomi	 1:38.32		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy

7 BATEAU BLANC Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $26,970
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Biancarosa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/07/23 (414 Days)
Owner: T Yoshida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 29Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Alcantor	 1:41.35		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Darlinghurst	 1:50.76		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 See You Around	 1:35.40		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
15 of 15	 19May24	 CAP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Borna	 2:17.20		  ...... 29¾................................ Rome
4 of 6	 15Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 M Iwata	 57	 $--	 Sans Voix	 1:44.50		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy

8 OTHERWORDLY (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $21,745
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Waterlilly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (67 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Rock’n Swing	 1:35.49		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Baltic Empress	 1:39.48		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $--	 Soprano	 1:40.63		  ...... 26¼............................ Deauville

9 CARTIMANDUA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,826
Jockey: L Bouton WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Chant de sable (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/03/24 (171 Days)
Owner: Stamford Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 La Mandala	 1:51.01		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 17Mar24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Burgundy Regal	 1:45.30		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R5 04 Sep 2024 | Lyon-Parilly | PESAGE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 560207
	 2	 011713
	 3	 515070
	 4	 827425
	 5	 462751
	 6	 145766
	 7	 413058
	 8	 005795
	 9	 450223
	10	 814480
	11	 107022
	12	 100000
	13	 305639
	14	 010068
	15	 670080
	16	 590811

LOUBEISIEN (FR)
LARNO
MR CASSIOPE (FR)
ASHIKTASH (FR)
MATT MACHINE (IRE)
MAMA IMELDA (FR)
JOH SPIRIT (FR)
EDITED
MAX VERST (FR)
CLEOD’OR (FR)
PACO (IRE)
BLACK FALCON (FR)
FLEXIBILITY (FR)
AQUILON (FR)
ROI DE FLANDRE (FR)
BOOMERANG (FR)

62.5
61
60
60
60
60
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56
54.5
53.5
53
52.5

16
13
7
10
4
2
6
9
15
8
12
11
3
14
5
1

C BANZ  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
T PICCONE
T BACHELOT
A MADAMET
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
M GRANDIN
L ANTONIOTTI  2.5 
M BARZALONA
R PIMBONNET
A POUCHIN
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
A ORANI
N MARTEL  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 

F X WEISSMEIER
B GOUDOT
H PANTALL
Y BONNEFOY
M GEISLER
M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
P SIGAUD
P COTTIER
R FRADET
M PIMBONNET
ST RICHTER
C MARTINON
F FORESI
C ESCUDER
C MARTINON
C ESCUDER

5
10
4
5
5
6
5
7
5
7
6
4
4
4
4
6

H
G
H
G
H
M
M
G
G
G
H
G
M
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
87
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
80
--
--
--
--
--
--

	24-�4�-8-1
	117-�16�-8-19
	20-�3�-2-1
	26-�2�-3-4
	19-�2�-3-0
	22-�4�-1-0
	21-�4�-0-3
	55-�11�-2-7
	42-�5�-6-2
	53-�7�-5-10
	27-�5�-7-5
	13-�3�-1-0
	30-�4�-3-4
	16-�1�-2-4
	21-�3�-2-0
	40-�5�-6-4

$133,785
$324,287
$73,686
$47,109
$35,459
$41,882
$39,999
$105,572
$92,853
$162,765
$126,395
$32,943
$62,362
$25,796
$37,269
$73,404

	5-�2�-0-0
	64-�10�-2-9
	10-�1�-2-1
	17-�2�-3-3
	9-�0�-0-0
	14-�4�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-1
	22-�4�-5-1
	6-�0�-2-1
	12-�2�-5-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	19-�3�-1-3
	6-�0�-1-1
	10-�3�-1-0
	9-�2�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 LOUBEISIEN (FR) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 16 Total: 24-4-8-1 Prize Money: $133,785
Jockey: C Banz (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 16-4-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo noipan fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Lolif (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (550 Days)
Owner: Stall Margaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 56	 $--	 King Of Bavaria	 1:29.08		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
14 of 16	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 E Corallo	 57	 $--	 Whispering Dream	 1:23.95		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 El Bosnia	 1:27.62		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	17]	 E Corallo	 56	 $--	 Victory Salute	 1:09.99		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 24Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 55	 $--	 Merkur	 1:38.58		  ...... 10¼...................... Baden-Baden

2 LARNO Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 13 Total: 117-16-8-19 Prize Money: $324,287
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 50-3-5-9 Track: 7-2-1-0

10yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 64-10-2-9
Sire: Milanais Dam: Honorable sister (FR) J+H: 27-7-2-5 Turf: 92-12-8-17 Soft/Heavy: 52-9-3-9 Last Win: 07/08/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Blackbirdfly	 1:38.17		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $--	 Ashiktash	 1:40.07		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 15	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:40.74		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
1 of 15	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 63.5	 $--	 Irbis	 1:15.79		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 61	 $--	 Gaillard	 1:26.22		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy

3 MR CASSIOPE (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 20-3-2-1 Prize Money: $73,686
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Chocolat chaud (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-2-1 Last Win: 19/03/24 (169 Days)
Owner: M Biotteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:56.28		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Royaumont	 2:03.42		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
14 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Anctot	 2:02.75		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:04.56		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:51.01		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

4 ASHIKTASH (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 10 Total: 26-2-3-4 Prize Money: $47,109
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 4-2-2-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-3
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Ashiqana (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 08/10/23 (332 Days)
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:41.63		  ......................................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:45.87		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 14	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Larno	 1:40.07		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 15	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 62.5	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:40.74		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
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5 MATT MACHINE (IRE) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-3-0 Prize Money: $35,459
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 14-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Peace fonic (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/08/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Stall Liberty Leaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Alrehb	 1:57.78		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Chibani	 1:51.90		  ........... 1...............................Evreux
7 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Calas	 1:45.20		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Larno	 1:40.07		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 16	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Murciano	 1:29.85		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville

6 MAMA IMELDA (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 22-4-1-0 Prize Money: $41,882
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-0-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Red dahlia (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 18-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/23 (434 Days)
Owner: Jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 64.5	 $--	 Larno	 1:39.62		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
5 of 11	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 M Brunelli	 61.5	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:41.35		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 52.5	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 1:44.89		  ...... 20¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 1:50.42		  ........ 3¾...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 13	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 1:55.32		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy

7 JOH SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 6 Total: 21-4-0-3 Prize Money: $39,999
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 4-3-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: The Great Spirit Dam: Surfing du loire (FR) J+H: 10-1-0-2 Turf: 18-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/04/24 (137 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Ashiktash	 1:41.63		  ........ DH.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 14	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:03.14		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Lorne	 2:10.25		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 14Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Mon Ouragan	 1:52.30		  ........ 1¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
8 of 8	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:40.67		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy

8 EDITED Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 9 Total: 55-11-2-7 Prize Money: $105,572
Jockey: L Antoniotti (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 39-9-2-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Bellwether (UK) J+H: 13-1-0-3 Turf: 24-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/24 (125 Days)
Owner: C Delebarre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:45.87		  ........ 9½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 1:50.42		  ........ 3¾...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 16	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 53	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:51.01		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Beautiful Aspen	 1:58.91		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 03Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 F Dineur	 69	 $--	 Golden City	 1:59.73		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

9 MAX VERST (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 15 Total: 42-5-6-2 Prize Money: $92,853
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 20-2-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-5-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Danse grecque (USA) J+H: 9-3-1-1 Turf: 29-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (360 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Calas	 1:45.20		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Esprit Joyeux	 1:59.73		  ......... 11................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 14	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:45.87		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	11]	 P Lotout	 66	 $--	 Crowdfunding	 1:37.39		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:40.74		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy

10 CLEOD’OR (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 8 Total: 53-7-5-10 Prize Money: $162,765
Jockey: R Pimbonnet WT: 57.5 Good: 30-3-3-5 Track: 7-0-1-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Foxxy cleopatra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-5-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-2-5 Last Win: 08/04/23 (515 Days)
Owner: Jp Chuzeville/ec Saint-hilaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 08Apr23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 61.5	 $--	 The Chosen One	 1:50.70		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 16	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 52	 $--	 Douriann	 2:08.82		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:50.78		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 17	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $--	 Andromede	 1:48.49		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Nepalais	 2:07.58		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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11 PACO (IRE) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 12 Total: 27-5-7-5 Prize Money: $126,395
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 12-3-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-5-1
Sire: Paco Boy (IRE) Dam: Momo no sekku (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 24-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-4 Last Win: 26/02/24 (191 Days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Royaumont	 2:03.42		  ........... 7............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 11	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 M Eon	 60	 $--	 Laurent	 1:40.94		  ...... 10¼...............................Angers
10 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 60	 $--	 Calas	 1:45.20		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 61.5	 $--	 Samapy	 1:44.25		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:35.49		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne

12 BLACK FALCON (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 11 Total: 13-3-1-0 Prize Money: $32,943
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Moon over water (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/24 (145 Days)
Owner: S Grandin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Waldhauser	 61	 $--	 Cour Du Roi	 1:08.83		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 13	 03May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:59.42		  ...... 18¼................... Marseille-Borely
13 of 15	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Waldhauser	 58.5	 $--	 Just In Time Game	 1:41.43		  ...... 11¾...............................Angers
11 of 11	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 Santurin	 2:31.19		  ...... 27¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 12	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 63	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 2:38.09		  ...... 14½.........................Saint-Cloud

13 FLEXIBILITY (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 3 Total: 30-4-3-4 Prize Money: $62,362
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54.5 Good: 16-2-0-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-3
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Abbreviator (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-0 Last Win: 23/08/23 (378 Days)
Owner: Mme C Couturon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:40.00		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:40.21		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 16	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Edited	 1:37.94		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Kassar Said	 1:30.83		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 18	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 J’acclame	 1:35.67		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

14 AQUILON (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 14 Total: 16-1-2-4 Prize Money: $25,796
Jockey: A Orani WT: 53.5 Good: 9-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Alacrite (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Mme D Buhmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 59	 $--	 King Of Meadows	 1:49.19		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
12 of 14	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruiz	 55	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:45.87		  ...... 10½................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 62.5	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 2:00.99		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:40.74		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
8 of 12	 17Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Oxalis	 2:02.96		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

15 ROI DE FLANDRE (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 5 Total: 21-3-2-0 Prize Money: $37,269
Jockey: N Martel (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 15-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Cheeky lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/01/24 (231 Days)
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 61	 $--	 Waitara	 2:33.30		  ........ 8¼...............................Dieppe
16 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 64	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 2:00.99		  ...... 38¾............................ Deauville
12 of 12	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 M Waldhauser	 57.5	 $--	 Roi De L’air	 1:40.17		  ........... 9.................................Vichy
8 of 9	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 J Plassard	 66	 $--	 Karinas Dream	 1:38.60		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 14	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	13]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $--	 Pump Pump City	 1:38.42		  ......... 14.................................Vichy

16 BOOMERANG (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 40-5-6-4 Prize Money: $73,404
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 24-4-6-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Briante (FR) J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 22-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 08/08/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Mme A Raffini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 12Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Villa Royale	 2:03.94		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 C Banz	 54.5	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:10.65		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 11	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 I Dare	 1:12.50		  ........ 4¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
1 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 M Germain	 59	 $--	 Turtle Chope	 1:41.64		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
1 of 15	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Moon Rider	 1:19.37		  .......... ½............................ Deauville


